

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Bids and Awards Committee

NOTICE TO PROCEED

NUIT BLANCHE INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO.Ouezon City

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to **NUIT BLANCHE INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO.** that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the "Supply & Delivery of Sutures, Ventilator Tubings, Pulmonary Consumables, Transport Ventilator Supplies & High Flow Consumables", shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON City Mayor

Name of the Bidder or Representative CRUZ, KING KHRLO T.

Authorized signature

CGM-OP-BAC-08F226



Contract Agreement

MAY 1 4	2025		
THIS AGREEMENT made the	day of	20	between CITY GOVERNMENT
OF MUNTINLUPA of the Philippines (he	ereinafter called "th	e Entity") of th	ne one part and NUIT BLANCHE
INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO. with	n address at Quezo	n City(hereina	after called "the Supplier") of the
other part;			

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the Supply & Delivery of Sutures, Ventilator Tubings, Pulmonary Consumables, Transport Ventilator Supplies & High Flow Consumables and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Eight Million Three Hundred Nineteen Thousand One Hundred Twenty Five Pesos & 50/100 (P8,319,125.50) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (*e.g.*, Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
 - Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- In consideration for the sum of Eight Million Three Hundred Nineteen Thousand One Hundred Twenty Five Pesos & 50/100 (P8,319,125.50) or such other sums as may be ascertained, NUIT BLANCHE INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO. agrees to the Supply & Delivery of Sutures, Ventilator Tubings, Pulmonary Consumables, Transport Ventilator Supplies & High Flow Consumables in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
 - 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

HON. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON City Mayor	COWZ, KING KAZLO I. Supplier
for: CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA	for: NUIT BLANCHE INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO.
Eva Amonto Signe	Behinda Blesste C. Macuge
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) CITY OF MUNTINLUPA)	MAY 1 4 2025
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for an personally appeared:	d in Muntinlupa City, this day of 2025,
NAME GOVI	ERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.
Hon. ROZZ <mark>ANO</mark> RUFINO B. BIAZON	City Government of Muntinlupa ID No. EL-0010632
Chrz, KING KARW T.	DRIVER'S LICENSE ID NO. N25-15-019333
Known to me and to me known to be	a the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same is their own voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.

Doc. No. 14; Page No. 26; Book No. 25; Series of 2025. Notary Public for Muntinlupa City
Notarial Commission No. 25-052

Notarial Commission No. 25-052
Until December 31, 2026
PTR No. 4763653 / Jan. 02, 2025 / Muntinhapa City
IBP Membership No. 481953 / Dec. 09, 2024
Roll No. 88936 / Iloilo
MCLE Compliance No. VIII-0013887 / April 14, 2028

ICLE Compliance No. VIII-0013887 / April 14, 2021 2731-C Bruger Street, Bruger Subdivision, Putatan, Muntinlupa City

Supplier	(ERNATIONAL TRA	ADING CORP.	P.O. No.:	3364 May 19	4	
Address	Quezon Cit	.у			Date :	ividy 15	Bidding	
a forg					Mode of Proc	urement :		
Gentlemen	ı: Please furi	nish and/or o	deliver to this office th	e following articles subject	to the terms and	l conditions conta	nined herein:	
Place	e of delivery	:			Delivery Term			
Date	of delivery	:			Payment Term	-		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount	
1 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SUTURES & OTHER SUPPLIES, VENTILATOR TUBINGS & OTHER SUPPLIES, SUTURES FOR CABG, PULMONARY CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES, TRANSPORT VENTILATOR SUPPLIES and HIGH FLOW CONSUMABLES 1						29,895.00 31,130.00 55,116.00 62,396.00 44,454.00 60,960.00 37,684.00 27,550.00 62,620.00 51,825.00 90,602.00 106,210.00 27,032.00 21,310.00	
The state of the s			Premilene Mesh 7.5cmx15cm (5's/box) 10,655.00 page 1 of 4					
4		V	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH					
Total A	mounts in W	ords:						
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a personal for every day of delay shall be imposed Verent Signature over printed name Signature over printed name Date In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a personal for every fine the former specified above, a personal former specified above								
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished) Requesting Office/Dept. Funds Available: Amount:								
	ved to be pur se per Sangg				R.C). No.:		
Certified Correct: Secretary of the Sanggunian Authorized Official Chief Account								

Supplier :	NUIT BLA	NCHE INTE	RNATIONAL TR	ADING CORP.	P.O. No. :	3364	14				
Address :	Quezon Cit	ty		Date :	: May 19, 2025						
	Address: Quezon City Date: May 19 Mode of Procurement:										
Gentlemen:											
Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein:											
Place of delivery: Delivery Term:											
Date of delivery : Payment Term :											
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Description Unit Cos								
15	2	box	Silk, braided co	pated non absorbable 2/0 DS24 75	mm cutting (36's/box)	15,861.00	31,722.00				
16 17	2	box box		pated non absorbable 2/0 HR26 75 pated non absorbable 2/0 NATR 15		15,856.00 8,820.00	31,7 12 .00 26,460.00				
11	3	DOX	strand only (36		2.00	0,020.00	20, 100.00				
18	3	box		pated non absorbable 3/0 DS19 cu		15,835.00	47,505.00				
19	2	box	Silk, braided co	pated non absorbable 3/0 HR26 75	cm round (36's/box)	15,835.00	31,670.00				
20	2	box		pated non absorbable 4/0 HR22 75		15,835.00	31,670.00				
21	2	box	1700 Marie San Control of the	pated non absorbable 4/0 NATR 15	x60cm	15,835.00	31,670.00				
22	2	box	strand only (36 Silk, braided of	pated non absorbable 5/0 DS19 cu	tting (36's/box)	17,610.00	35,220.00				
23	4	box	Nylon 10-0 (12			15,060.00	60,240.00				
24	850	bottle	00.000000000000000000000000000000000000			532.00	452,200.00				
25	900	piece	Dubble Halling III								
in y			tubing, polypropylene "Y" with temperature and pressure sensing ports with caps, tube holder, hose clips, external exahalation valve, exhalation drive line and expiratory spirometer adapter, 1/4" pressure line and angled, capped temperature port connector on inspiratory limb with 10cc baffled tee adapter, 7" oxygen								
26	400	piece	tubing and mouthpiece Mechanical ventilator tubing with nebkit (Neonate) 4ft. (1.2m) dual limb dry gas and 2 pressure lines, standard wye, water trap and Omni-Flex adapter								
27	150	piece	Mechanical ventilator tubing with nebkit (Pedia) 4ft. (1.2m) dual 2,280.00 limb with dry gas and pressures lines, paralle wye, water trap and								
20	45	Omni-Flex adapter				187,200.00					
28 29	800	piece set Reservoir Kit Silicone valve 400ml Yankauer set w/ Tapered bulbous tip and tube Includes non-conductive suction tube with maxi-crip connectors (Inner diameter: 6mm (1/4in.) Length: 1.8m (6ft.)					280,400.00				
	E-37	page 2 of 4									
_46			A. Carlotte								
Total A	Amounts in w	ords:									
	In case of	failure to ma	ke the full delive	ry within the the specified above,	a penalty of one-tenth((1/10) of one perc	ent				
for e	very day of d	elay shall be	imposed.								
	25		\bigcirc /		Very Truly y						
Con	forme: NUIT	BLANCHE	INTERNATION	AL TRADING CORP.	Mayor ROZZA	NO RUFINO B. I	BIAZON				
		Signatu	re over printed n		Auth	norized Official					
	5/23/25 Date										
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Requesting Office/Dept. Funds Available :											
Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must Amount :											
be accomplished.)											
Approved	to be purchase	e thru Negotia	ted		R.O. No.	:	1-				
Purchase p	er Sanggunia	ng Res. No. :					3				
Certified C	Correct:										
	Se	cretary of the	Sanggunian	Authorized Official	Secretary of the Sanggunian Authorized Official Chief Account						

	Supplier: NUIT BLANCHE INTERNATIONAL TRADING CORP. P.O. No. : 33644								
Address: Quezon City Date: May 19, 20							2025		
Mode of Procurer								curement: BIDDING	
Gentlemen: Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein:									
H	Place of delivery: Delivery Term:								
	Date of delivery: Payment Term:								
	Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description	1	Unit Cost	Amount	
	30	1	box	green and wh	oated Braided Polyester Non Absorba hite multipack with pledget size 2-0, 22	100,650.00	100,650.00		
	31	1	box	Polybutilate C white multipa	box) for CABG oated Braided Polyester Non Absorba ck with pledget size 2-0, 5-36"-90cm,		105,450.00	105,450.00	
	32	1	box	Polybutilate C	2's/box) for CABG coated Braided Polyester Non Absorba let size 2-0, 30"-75cm, 26mm SH, SH		37,000.00	37,000.00	
	33	1	box	Polybutilate C without pledg	ox) for CABG oated Braided Polyester Non Absorba et size 2-0, 36"-90cm, 22mm SH-1,	able Suture green	35,350.00	35,350.00	
	34	2	box		(36's/box) for CABG 0 MP antibacterial undyed braided 4- CABG	-0 FS-2 cutting	28,750.00	57,500.00	
	35	2	box	Polyglactic 91	0 MP antibacterial undyed	23,900.00	47,800.00		
	36	1	box	braided 2-0 CT-1 round (36's/box) for CABG Polypropylene monofilament Non absorbable Suture size 4-0 36"-90cm, 26mm, SH, SH double arm needle (36's/box) for CABG			59,400.00	59,400.00	
	37 2 box Polypropylene Si			Polypropylene	Sutures Blue Monifilament 5-0 C-1		52,380.00	104,760.00	
	38	2	box	Polypropylene	Taper double needle (36's/box) for CABG Polypropylene Sutures Blue Monifilament 6-0 BV-1 Taper double needle (36's/box) for CABG Polypropylene Sutures Blue Monifilament 6-0 C-1 Taper double needle (36's/box) for CABG			139,000.00	
	39	1	box	Polypropylene				52,250.00	
	40	1	box		Sutures Blue Monifilament 7-0 BV17 (box) for CABG	5-6 Taper double	107,500.00	107,500.00	
	41	2	box	Silk, braided of	coated non absorbable 3/0 NATR nd only (36's/box)		6,300.00	12,600.00	
	diff.	6		A. F.	page 3 of 4			ν.	
	410	THE.	450	1					
4	100		No.	The state of the s					
	Total A	mounts in w	ords:					-	
	100	In case of	failure to mal	ke the full delive	ry within the the specified above, a	penalty of one-tenth(1	/10) of one perce	ent	
1	for ev	very day of de	elay shall be i	mposed.	V	ery Truly you	100		
	Conf	orme: NIIIT	BI ANCHE	INTERNATION	AL TRADING CORP.			ON	
		11011	Signatur	re over printed n	ame	Mayor Ryzzak	orized Official	BIAZUN	
	(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Requesting Office/Dept. Funds Available :								
Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Amount:									
		*	thru Negotiat	ed					
				ed		R.O. No. :			
	Certified Co							*	
			retary of the S	Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account		

Supplier :	NUIT BLA	NCHE INTE	RNATIONAL T	RADING CORP.	P.O. No. :	3364	14		
						May 19, 2025			
Mode of Procurement : BIDI									
Gentlemen:									
Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein:									
Diago	of dolinom.			TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL STREET, STRE	Deliner Terre	-			
Place of delivery: Delivery Term:									
Date of delivery: Payment Term:									
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount		
42 43	2 2	box box	Silk Black Brai Silk Black Brai Double Needle	21,680.00 21,680.00	43,360.00 43,360.00				
44	750	niana	Pulmonary Co	onsumable Supplies for Mechanical Ventilator	1	407.00			
45	30	piece piece	Bipap mask (N		A TO	137.00 6,240.00	102,750.00		
46	20	piece		/ented) with Tube for Yuwell machine		6,240.00	187,200.00 124,800.00		
47	2	box	Disposable Ca	ardboard Mouthpiece for PFT (100's/b	ox)	3,375.00	6,750.00		
48	900	piece	Heated moistu	ire exchange (HME)	Land Cally	137.00	123,300.00		
49	200	piece	Heparinized sy			176.00	35,200.00		
50 51	150	piece	Incentive spiro		A // C Do	779.00	116,850.00		
51	350	piece	1	nidifier chamber disposable		1,526.00	534,100.00		
52	270	piece	Single Limb Br	ntilator Consumable reathing Circuit	The same of the	1,818.75	491,062.50		
53	70	piece	High Flow Co High Flow Cor		and the same of th	8,514.00	595,980.00		
			Includes:		and it is	0,011.00	000,000.00		
			High Flow N	lasal Cannula	A. Charles				
			High Flow A	Autofeed Chamber	SE STATE OF THE SECOND				
		,4	High Flow F	deated Breathing Tube for actual evaluation of items during p	ant munification	1	========		
		And the second	and must be c	ompatible with the machine. Expirations from the time of delivery.	n date must at	8	,319,125.50		
		1	The state of the s	page 4 of 4					
	AL SEA	Section	SUPPLY & DE	ELIVERY OF SUTURES, VENTILATO	OR TUBINGS,				
	5	,	PULMONARY SUPPLIES & I	CONSUMABLES, TRANSPORT VE	NTILATOR				
43									
	SCA.	1830	AL PORT						
A (12)			A STATE OF THE STA						
42 6	6A 90	0	B						
Total A	mounts in wo	ords:							
1				ery within the the specified above, a	penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one perce	ent		
for e	very day of de	elay shall be i	mposed.		- T-1				
Conf	forme: MILIT				ery Truly you				
Com	NUIT			AL TRADING CORP.	Mayor ROZZA	NO RUFINO B. B	IAZON		
		Signatu	re over printed n	ame	'A'uth	orized Official			
UE .		-	5/23/25 Date	_					
(In case of	Negotiated Pur	rchase nursus		Requesting Office/Dent	Prode Acc 1-14				
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Requesting Office/Dept. Funds Available :									
Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Amount:									
	•								
	o be purchase		ed		R.O. No. :				
Purchase pe	er Sanggunian	g Res. No. :							
Certified Co	orrect :								
	Sec	retary of the S	Sanggunian	Authorized Official	·	Chief Account			